

3rd International Seminar, November 17 - 19, 2017

Aikido of Salt Lake is pleased to invite you to the 3rd International Seminar with Roberto Nobuhiko Maruyama Sensei (7th dan) of São Paulo, Brazil, Nov. 17-19, 2017. He will be accompanied by two 4th dan, two 3rd dan, and two 2nd dan students from Brazil. The Friday session will be held at Aikido of Salt Lake in downtown Salt Lake City. Saturday and Sunday sessions will be at the Unified Police/Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office Training Center.

Roberto Maruyama Sensei is the founder and leader of the Maruyama Institute of Aikido, which has 25 dojos training more than 800 aikidoka across Brazil. In 2015, the Maruyama Institute was officially recognized by Aikikai International (Hombu) for the promotion and dissemination of Aikido in Brazil. Maruyama Sensei has close ties to both Hombu Dojo and Masakazu Kitahira Shihan (8th dan). He served in the São Paulo Police Department from 1997 to 2015, and was Chief Instructor of the São Paulo Police Special Operations Group for 10 years, where he trained more than 100 police officers in self defense.

Schedule:		Locations:	Cost:
Fri.:	7:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.	<u>Friday:</u> Aikido of Salt Lake	Entire Seminar: \$80 (\$70 pre-reg) Fri. only: \$35 (\$25 pre-reg)
Sat.:	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.	132 South 800 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84104	Sat. only: \$60 (\$50 pre-reg) Sun. only: \$50 (\$40 pre-reg)
Sun.:	10:00 a.m 12:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m 4:00 p.m.	Saturday & Sunday UPD/Sheriff's Office Training Center 3365 South 900 West Salt Lake City, UT 84119	Pre-registration due Nov. 1, 2017

		UHIKO MARUYAMA SENSEI SEMINAR Registration Form November 17 - 19, 2017 registration due by Nov. 1, 2017
I would like to reg	ister for:	
Entire Seminar	r (\$80/\$70 pre-reg)	Friday only (\$35/\$25 pre-reg)
🛛 Saturday only (\$60/\$50 pre-reg)	Sunday only (\$50/\$40 pre-reg)
NAME:	TODAY'S DATE:	
MAILING ADDRES	S:	
CITY/STATE/ZIP:		
PHONE:		Home Work Mobile (circle one)
E-MAIL:		
MARTIAL ART (cir	cle one): Aikido	Other (please specify):
DOJO:		RANK:
PAYMENT METHO	DD:	

CASH (pay at the door) Venmo to 801-301-5486

Release of Liability (Please read before you sign)

PAYPAL to info@aikidosaltlake.com

For and in consideration of the permission of Aikido of Salt Lake and its host partners to use their facilities and of the execution by others of agreements similar hereto, the undersigned hereby agrees that while upon the premises of Aikido of Salt Lake and/or its host partners' or while using Aikido of Salt Lake and/or its host partners' facilities or equipment, whether at Aikido of Salt Lake or at any other location for the purpose of practice or of demonstration, said premises, facilities, and equipment shall be occupied and used at the sole risk and responsibility of the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby releases Aikido of Salt Lake and its host partners from any and all claims for personal injury, damage, or loss of any kind or description resulting from being thereon or from such use or from the acts any persons thereon. The undersigned further agrees indemnify and hold harmless Aikido of Salt Lake and its host partners and each of its instructors, teachers, officers, and guest instructors from or against any and all claims made or instituted against it or them arising out of the acts of the undersigned while upon the premises of Aikido of Salt Lake and/or its host partners or while using any of Aikido of Salt Lake's and/or its host partners' facilities or equipment, whether at Aikido of Salt Lake or at any other location for the purpose of practice or demonstration, including injury or loss to the undersigned however caused and injury or loss caused by the undersigned to any other person. I certify by my signature that I have read and understand this agreement in its entirety and all my questions regarding it have been fully answered. I understand that Aikido of Salt Lake may document activities and events involving classes and instruction. I give Aikido of Salt Lake permission to use any documentation, such as video taping, photography, or film, in which my image is taken in whatever way Aikido of Salt Lake wishes. I understand that Aikido of Salt Lake is the sole owner of this documentation.

Signed/Date: (Parent or guardian must sign if participant is under 18)

CHECK ENCLOSED, payable to Philippe Wyffels

To pre-register please mail this form to: Gerry Carpenter, 1874 N. 725 W., West Bountiful, UT 84087 (Please make checks payable to: Philippe Wyffels.)

Aikido of Salt Lake - <u>http://aikidosaltlake.com</u>

For questions: info@aikidosaltlake.com or 385-245-3952